UNOFFICIAL COPY

JUDICIAL SALE DE<u>ED</u>

THE GRANTOR, The Judicial Sales Corporation, an Illinois Corporation, pursuant to and under the authority conferred by the provisions of an Order Appointing Selling Officer and a Judgment entered by the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, on June 12, 2012, in Case No. 09 CH 15118, entitled U.S. BANK TRUST, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR VOLT ASSET HOLDINGS NPL3 vs. KIRBY W. DEUSER AND MARGARET DEUSER, et al, and pursuant to which the premises hereinafter described were sold at jublic sale pursuant



Doc#: 1235539056 Fee: \$42.00 Karen A. Yarbrough RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 12/20/2012 01:07 PM Pg: 1 of 3

to notice given in compliance with 735 ILCS 5/15-1507(c) by said grantor on September 18, 2012, does hereby grant, transfer, and convey to U.S. BANK TRUST, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR VOLT ASSET HOLDINGS NPL3 the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to have and to hold forever:

THE SOUTH 50 FEET OF LOT 5 IN PLOCK 12 IN A.T. MCINTOSH AND COMPANY'S CICERO AVENUE SUBDIVISION IN THE WEST 1/2 OF SECTION 15 AND THE EAST 1/2 OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, II-LINOIS.

Commonly known as 15246 KENTON AVE, Oak Forest, IL 60452

Property Index No. 28-15-105-033

Grantor has caused its name to be signed to those present by it; Chief Executive Officer on this 29th day of October, 2012.

The Judicial Sales Corporation

Nancy R. Vallone Chief Executive Officer

EZ DEC # 2012/12/14/11/70

1235539056 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Judicial Sale Deed

State of IL, County of COOK ss, I, Rebeckah K Gray, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Nancy R. Vallone, personally known to me to be the Chief Executive Officer of The Judicial Sales Corporation, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such Chief Executive Officer he/she signed and delivered the said Deed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, as his/her free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and Deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

		OFFICIAL SE	All of the second	
Given under my hand and s	eal on this	REPLONANT NO	entalmon } Entalmon }	
29th day of October, 2012	1. 11/	MYOCKE SERE	and the first of the second of	
Ke boller	May			1
Notar, Pu	blic			
This Deed was prepared by Chicago, IL 60606-4650.	August R. Butera, The Judici	al Sales Corporation,	One South Wack	ter Drive, 24th Floor,
Exempt under provision of Pa	ragraph , Section 31-48	of the Real Estate Trans	fer Tax Law (35 I)	LCS 200/31-45).
12/13/12				<i>,</i>
Date I	Buyer, Seller or Representative			
_		Timothy R. Yueili		
Grantor's Name and Addre THE JUDICIAL SALES One South Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60606-46 (312)236-SALE	CORPORATION 24th Floor	Coupy		
		SSET HOLDINGS 1 PL	Ort's	
Contact Name and Address	,		10	
Contact:	Property Marca	ement	Ç	
Address:	XXI WINGLESS	LOY		(C)
	Mina Con CR	73131		
Telephone:	00-401- WS87			
Mail To:		REAL ESTATE TRA		12/20/2012
LAW OFFICES OF IRA T. NEVEL, LLC			COOK ILLINOIS:	\$0.00 \$0.00

TOTAL:

28-15-105-033-0000 | 20121201601070 | X4YTUU

\$0.00

175 N. Franklin Street, Suite 201 CHICAGO, IL,60606 (312) 357-1125

Att. No. 18837

File No.

1235539056 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the

grantee shown on the deed or assignment of bene-	ficial interest in a land trust is either a
natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign co	orporation authorized to do business or
acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a pa	
acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or o	other entity recognized as a person and
authorized to do business or acquire title to real	
Illinois.	
Dated (2 -1 3)	20/
· O.	_ / // /
Dated	Signature:
Q _A	Grantur or Agent
	imothy R. Yueill
Subscribed and sworn to before me	OFFICIAL SEAL TANYA MARIE PRYOR
By the said Tange Maraya	T / Bushin State Of HILIDIS
This 13, day of 12. 32011	My Commission Expires May 15, 2016
Notary Public A Mas Augusta	
Troiling Fueline	
The grantee or his agent affirms and verities that	the name of the grantee shown on the
deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a lar	nd trust is either a natural person, an
Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized	
title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authori	
title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recogn	
business or acquire title to real estate under the law	
-	
Dated $(2-1)^3$	20/
Dated	
	Signature:
	Grantee or Agent
	Timothy P. Yueil!
Subscribed and sworn to before me	OFFICIAL PERMIT
By the said Ton CMONL PACE	OFFICIAL SEAL TANYA MARIE PRYOR
This 3 , day of C , $20\sqrt{2}$	Notary Public - State of Illinois
Notary Public De Market	My Commission Expres May 15, 2016
Tvotal y 1 ubite	
Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false	statement concerning the identity of a
Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemear	nor for the first offense and a Class A
misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.	
mountained for bacord name or amount.	
(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Co	ook County, Illinois if exempt under
· ·	

provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)